
 

PublishedbyAuthority

REPUBLIC OF ZANBIA

GOUERNMENT GAZETTE
Price: K10.00 net

Annual Subscription: Within Lusaka—K300.00

Outside Lusaka—K350.00
 

 

 

 

No. 6689] Lusaka,Friday, 17th August, 2018 [Vol. LIV, No. 54
 

 
 

TABLE OF CONTENTS Gazette Notice No. 649 or 2018

The Marriage Act

[8194856

 

 

 

Gazette Notices No. Page (Cap. 50 of the Laws of Zambia)

Resumption of the Third Session of the Twelfth Appoinfment of Kerson to Solemnise Marxiages
National Assembl . 648 605 Iv Is HEREBY NOTIFIED for public information that in exercise of the

M ane Act: ssemoly powers conferred upon the Town Clerk /Council Secretary for Lusaka
onherat at . . 49 6 District by Section 5 (2) ofthe Marriage Act, Cap. 50 ofthe Laws of

Ppointment of Person to Solemnise Marriages 649 605 Zambia, the person namedin the Schedule set out hereto appointed to
Appointment of Person to Solemnise Marriages 650 605 Solemnise Marriagesin the Republic of Zambia.

Appointment ofPerson to Solemnise Marriages 651 605
Zambia Revenue Authority: M. Mweiwa,

Notice 652 606 P.O. Box 30077 Town Clerk

Notice 653 606 LUSAKA

Notice 654 607 . SCHEDULE cco
Notice 655 607 Name ; Church

: Rey. Abel Brown Mwale Life Harvest Baptist Church
Notice 656 608 P.O. Box 35009Notice 657 608 tre
Notice 658 609
Notice 659 609 Gazettie Notice No. 650 or 2018 [8194845

Notice 660 610 The Marriage Act
Notice 661 610 (Cap. 50 of the Laws ofZambia)
Notice 662 611 . ee .

Advertisements: Appointment of Person to Solemnise Marriages

Citizenship of Zambia Act—Notices of Intention T7 1s HEREBY NOTIFIED for public information that in exercise ofthe

to Apply for Registration __ 611-2 powers conferred upon the Town Clerk /Council Secretary for Lusaka

Lost Documents — 612 District by Section 5 (2) of the Marriage Act, Cap. 50 ofthe Laws of

Money-lenders Act—Notices of Application for Zambia, the person namedin the Schedule set out hereto is appointed

a Money-Lender’s Certificate -— 612-3 to Solemnise Marriages in the Republic of Zambia.

Deceased Estates — 613 A. Mwansa.
Deed RollNouces — 613-5 P.O. Box 30077 Town Clerk
Statutory Instruments Issued as a Supplement LUSAKA SCHEDULE

to this Gazette No Page Name Church

Presidential EmolumentsAct— Presidential Rev. Julias Nyirenda Aziel Baptist Church
Emoluments (Amendment) Regulations, 2018 62 643 P.O. Box 35510

Ministerial and Parliamentary (Emoluments) Act— Lusaka
Ministeri . R :

aaaudParliamentary Oilers Regulations 63 64g. GAZETTE Nortce No. 651 oF 2018 [8194928
Constitutional Offices Emoluments Act—Constitutional The Marriage Act

Offices (Emoluments) Regulations, 2018 64 649 (Cap. 50 of the Laws of Zambia)

Environmental ManagementAct—Environmental | Appointment of Person to Sclemnise Marriages

eaeProducer Responsibility) a Iv Is HEREBY NOTIFIED for public information that in exercise of the
egulations, owers conferred upon the Town Clerk /Council Secretary for LusakaPp

GazettE Notice No.648 or 2018 [5105730 District by Section 5 (2) ofthe Marriage Act, Cap. 50 ofthe Laws of

Resumption of the Third Session of the Twelfth National
Assembly

Iris HEREBY NOTIFED for public information that Ceremonial Opening

of the Third Session of the Twelfth National Assembly by His

Excellency, the Presidentofthe Republic ofZambia will take place on

Friday 14th September, 2018 at 1000 hours, Parliament Buildings.

P.O. Box 31299

Lusaka C. N. MBEweE (Mrs)

Clerk ofthe National Assembly  Zambia, the person namedin the Scheduleset out hereto is appointed

to Solemnise Marriagesin the Republic of Zambia.

A. Mwansa,

P.O. Box 30077 Town Clerk

LUSAKA .

SCHEDULE
Name Church

Prophet Davis Musonda Godis Bible Church
Malembeka P.O. Box 36347

Lusaka

605



17th August, 2018 Zambia Gazette 607

Gazette Noticz No.654 or 2018 [819483
 

Zambia Revenue Authority
Customs Services Division

Kasumbalesa Border Post Auction Sale Notice

NOTICEIs HEREBY given that the following goods, underseizure and listed in the schedule are offeredfor sale. In terms of Section 33 and
162 of the Customs and Excise Act, goodslisted in the schedule presently in the Customs Warehouse at Kasumbalesa Border Post will
be disposed of unless duties, charges and other legal obligations due on them are taken care of within a period of Thirty (30) days from
the publication ofthis notice. Persons wishing to obtain more details regarding the sale should contact the Station Manager —Kasumbalesa
Border, Customs Services Division Office. ,

Note:

The Zambia Revenue Authority or its Agent does not in any way warrant goodstitle in respect of the goods beingsold. In the eventthat
there is a subsequentclaim ofsuperiortitle by a third party or Sovereign Governmentother than The Republic ofZambia, The Authority
or its Agent shall not be liable in any way whatsoever to anyone purchasing any of the goods mentioned in the schedule.

S. CHIBBABBUKA,

 

Lusaka Commissioner — Customs Services

RECOMMENDEDFOR DISPOSAL — JULY 2018

item Seizure Seizure Date Importer Make Engine No. Chassis No. Vdp (Zmk)
No. No.

1 12404 04-10-2017 Charles Barna Mitsubishi Fuso 5410456009 K 140,000.00
Aas 4241

2 12405 12-10-2017 Unknown Used Motor Bike Mblhaie9100148 K6,151.86
(Hero)

3 12406 12-10-2017 Unknown Used Motor Bike Md2al8az7 K6,151.86
(Boxer) dwe25464

4 12408 04-11-2017 Kasanga Truck And Trailer
(T429bbf/T553def) HorseTrailer 54457559La9b K393,909.71

sm401f0pys198

Gazette Notice No. 655 or 2018 [819483

Zambia Revenue Authority
Customs Services Division

Kazungula Border Post Auction Sale Notice

Notice Is HEREBYgiven that the following goods, under seizure, and listed in the schedule below are offered forsale. In terms ofSection
33 and 162 of the Customs and Excise Act, goodslisted in the schedule and presently in the Customs Warehouse at Kazungula Border
Postwill be disposed ofunless duties, charges and otherlegal obligations due on them are taken care ofwithin a periodofthirty (30) days
from the publication of this notice. Persons wishing to obtain more details regarding the sale should contact the Station Managerat
Kazungula Border Post, Customs Services Division.

Note:

The Zambia Revenue Authority or its Agent does not in any way warrant goodstitle in respect ofthe goods being sold. In the event that
there is a subsequentclaim ofsuperiortitle by a third party or Sovereign Governmentother than The Republic ofZambia, the Authority
or its Agent shall not be liable in any way whatsoever to anyone purchasing anyofthe goods mentionedin the schedule.
Authority or its Agent shall notbe liable in any way whatsoever to anyone purchasing any of the goods mentionedin the schedule.

S. CHIBBABBUKA,
LusAKA Commissioner — Customs Services

RECOMMENDEDFOR DISPOSAL OF GOODS— JULY 2018

Seizure Date Importer Description OfGoods Specifications Quantity Value For

Duty Purpose

(K)
06245 30/06/2015 Toys R Us Scooter Parts Assorted In A Pallet 1 13,451.25
06280 08/03/2016 Samson Mwanza 132 X Assorted Tyres Loose 132 39,600.00
07528 31/05/2017 Lipak Plastic Wheelie Bins Loose 254 16,378.00
07544 29/08/2017 Unknown Plastic Chairs Loose 3576 136,000.00

07530 06/08/2017 Unknown Silver Water Boiler Loose 1 150.00
07545 20/08/2017 Unknown Moringa Green Tea Boxes On 03 Pallets 74 9,364.22
07540 04/07/2017 Sudden Ciearing Panda Diapers 4 X 25 Pieces Per Baic 139 13,090.12
07540 04/07/2017 Sudden Clearing Panda Diapers 25 Per Pack(Loose) 262 246.49
07540 04/07/2017 Sudden Clearing NiveaRoll On 30 X 50ml Per Box 15 1,105.52
07540 04/07/2017 Sudden Clearing NiveaRoll On Loose 21 51.59
07540 04/07/2017 Sudden Clearing Brite Wash Soap 24 X ikg Bars Per Box 267 43,729.26
07540 04/07/2017 Sudden Clearing Johnsons Aqueous Cream 12 X 350ml Per Box 58 19,407.93
07504 01/01/2017 Unknown 55 KX Used Tyres Loose 55 4,432.00

5579 08-Feb-18 Peter Kibathi Four Cousins Wines Cases 100 30,839.50
Kimani



17th August, 2018 Zambia Gazette 609
 

Gazette Notice No. 658 oF 2018 [819483

Zambia Revenue Authority

CustomsServices Division

Kiitwe Port Office Auction Sale Notice

Notice is hereby given thatthe following goods, underseizure, and listed in the schedule below are offered for sale. In terms of Section

33 and 162 ofthe Customs and Excise Act, goodslisted in the schedule and presently in the Customs Warehouseat Kitwe Port Officewill

be disposed ofunless duties, charges and other legal obligations due on them are taken care ofwithin a period ofthirty (30) days fromthe

publication of this notice. Persons wishing to obtain more details regarding the sale should contact the Station Manager at Kitwe Port

Office, Customs Services Division.

Note:

The Zambia Revenue Authority or its Agent does not in any way warrant goodstitle in respect of the goodsbeing sold. In the event

that there is a subsequent claim of superior title by a third party or Sovereign Government other than The Republic of Zambia, the

Authority or its Agent shall not be liable in any way whatsoever to anyone purchasing any of the goods mentioned in the schedule.

S. CHIBBABBUKA,

LuSAKA Commissioner — Customs Services

RECOMMENDEDFOR DISPOSAL — MOTOR VEHICLES - MARCH 2018

 

Serial Seizure No. Seizure Date Importer Make Engine No. Chassis No. Vdp (K)

No.

f 1407 24/07/2017 Barnabas Mercedes Benz Tha Wdb2037562e 33,830.00

Lumbwa CL 080007

2. 15177 07/03/2017 Kamphembele Venter Trailer N/A V927c0935 5,835.00

Negulube

3. 15178 07/03/2017 Kamphembele Bmw 530i Tba Whana72044b 50,010.00

Ngulube 188439

4. 15193 15/06/2017 Terry Phillip Bmw Series Tha Wbhaal32060fh6 21,980.00

Kalunga 4300

GazettE Notice No. 659 oF 2018 [819483

Zambia Revenue Authority

CustomsServices Division

Lusaka Port Auction Sale Notice

NOTICEIS HEREBY given that the following goods, underseizure, and listed in the schedule below are offeredfor sale. In terms of Section

33 and 162 of the Customs and Excise Act, goodslisted in the schedule and presently in the Customs Warehouse at Lusaka Port will be

disposed of unless duties, charges and otherlegal obligations due on them are taken care of within a periodofthirty (30) days from the

publication of this notice. Persons wishing to obtain more details regarding the sale should contact the Station Manager at Lusaka Port,

Customs Services Division.

Note:

The Zambia Revenue Authority or its Agent does not in any way warrant goodstitle in respect of the goods being sold. In the event

that there is a subsequent claim of superiortitle by a third party or Sovereign Government other than The Republic of Zambia, the

Authority or its Agent shall not be liable in any way whatsoever to anyone purchasing any of the goods mentioned in the schedule.

S. CHIBBABBUKA,

LUSAKA Commissioner — Customs Services

RECOMMENDEDFOR DISPOSAL OF MOTOR VEHICLES- JULY 2018

Seizure No. Sezure Date Importer Make Engine Number Chassis Number Value For Duty

Purposes (K)

15847 30-Jul-16 Trevor Moyo Trailer Aa9b102mbdbju2019 7,000.00



6il

[819483

17th August, 2018

Gazette Notice No. 662 or 2018

ZambizGazette
 

Zambia Rev nue Authority

Customs Services Division

  

Head Office Auction Sale Notice

Notice is hereby given that the following goods, under seizure.andlisted in the schedule beloware offered for sale. In terms of Section

33 and 162 of the Customs and Excise Act, goodslisted in the schedule and presently in the Customs Warehouse at Head Office will be

disposed of unless duties, charges and other legal obligations «ue on them are taken care of within a period of thirty (30) days from the

publication ofthis notice. Persons wishing to obtain more deails regarding the sale should contact the Manager - Mobile Compliance

Unit, Investigations Department, Head Office.

Note:

The Zambia Revenue Authority or its Agent does not in any way warrant goodstitle in respect of the goods being sold. In the event

that there is a subsequent claim of superiortitle by a third party or Sovereign Government other than The Republic of Zambia, the

Authority or its Agent shall not be liable in any way whatsoever to anyone purchasing any of the goods mentionedin the schedule.

LUSAKA

S. CHIBBABBUKA,

Commissioner — Customs Services

RECOMMENDEDFOR DISPOSAL OF GOODS- APRIL 2018

Item Seizure No. Seizure Importer Description ofGoods Packaging Quantity Valuefor Duty

No Date Purposes (K)

1. 15472 08-Feb-2018 Zamjoy Investments Cigarettes Cartons 3 106,225.42

 

Apt—1164— 8194387

The Citizenship of Zambia Act

(Act No. 33 of2016)

The Citizenship of Zambia Regulations, 2017

Notice of Intention to Apply for Citizenship by Registration

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT—

NKURUNZIZA-THIERRYofLusaka West, Garden House,

No. 98 Lusaka.

intends to apply to the Board for ctizenship by registration andthat

any person who knowsany reason that citizenship by registration

sholud not be granted sholud senda written and signed statement of

such reason to the ChiefPassport and Citizenship Officer, P.O. Box

30104, Lusaka, within twenty-one days from the dateofthis notice.

Apt—1166— 8194936

The Citizenship of Zambia Act

(Aci No. 33 of2016)

The Citizenship of Zambia Regulations, 2017

Notice of Intention to Apply for Citizenship by Registration

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT—

CHRISTOPHER JAMES HAWKE of Glencoe Farm, Sub-

Divison A, Farm No. 25a, Hereford Road, Makeni.

intendsto apply to the Board for ctizenship by registration andthat

any person who knowsany reasonthat citizenship by registration

sholudnot be granted sholud send a written and signed statementof

such reasonto the Chief Passport and Citizenship Officer, P.O. Box

30104, Lusaka, within twenty-one days from the date ofthis notice.

 

 

Apt—1165— 8194887

The Citizenship of Zambia Act

(Act No. 33 of2016)

The Citizenship of Zambia Regulations, 2017

Notice of Intention to Apply for Citizenship by Registration

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT—

JANET FISHERofFarm, No. 3014, Musenga, Chingola.

intends to apply to the Board for ctizenship by registration and that

any person who knows anyreasonthat citizenship by registration

sholud not be granted sholud send a written and signed statement of

such reason to the Chief Passport and Citizenship Officer, P.O. Box

30104, Lusaka, within twenty-one days from the date ofthis notice.  
Apt—1167— 8194936

The Citizenship of Zambia Act

(Act No. 33 of2016)

The Citizenship of Zambia Regulations, 2017

Notice of Intention to Apply for Citizenship by Registration

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT—

CHINYAMA KAUND

Box 850145, Serenje..

intendsto apply to the Boardfor ctizenship by registration and that

any person who knowsany reason that citizenship by registration

sholudnotbe granted sholud sendawritten and signed statement of

such reason to the ChiefPassport and Citizenship Officer, P.O. Box

30104, Lusaka, within twenty-one days from the date ofthis notice.

of C/o Villa Mbanandi Ltd, P.O.



17th August, 2018

Apvr—1168—81949611 |

The Money-lenders Act

(Chapter 398 of the Laws of Zambia)

Notice of Application for a Money-lender’s Certificate |

Notice is hereby given that Dorica Mulonga of House No. 173

Stage 2, Mazabukaintends to apply for a Money-lender’s Certificate

in the subordinate Court ofthe First Class for the MazabukaDistrict

on the 15th day ofAugust, 2018 at 0800 hours to be conductingthe

Money Lendingbusinessin the title and name ofDorica Mulongaat

House No. 173 Stage 2, in Mazabuka District.

Dated at Mazabuka this 3rd day of August, 2018.

P. O. Box 670141

MAZABUKA
CLERK OF CourRT

Zamha Gazette

 

Apyr— 1169—8154837

Notice of Debtors and Creditors

In THE Estate ofAbdurrahim Ahmed Munshi (also known as Abdul

Munshi) deceased.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that all persons having an interest in or

claim against the Estate ofthe above named deceased ofLusaka who

died at Fairview Hospital, Lusakaonthe 6th ofAugust, 2018 should

give notice in writing to the undersigned, Advocate for the Executrix

ofthe Estate ofthe said deceased notlater than two Calendar months

from the date hereof after which the Executrix intend to distribute

the Estate of the said deceased amongthe personsentitled thereto

having regard onlyto the claims ofwhich notice has been received by

the undersigned.

CHRISTOPHER, RUSSEL COOK AND COMPANY,

P. O. Box 34091

LUSAKA

Advocatesfor the Executrix

613

the use of my name Mwangana Mubyanaandin lieu thereofco

assumeas from the date hereofofthe name ofRichwell Mwangana

Mubiana.
And in pursuance of such change of name saforesaid I hereby

declare that I shall at all times hereafier in all actions, dealings and

' transactions and upon all occasions whatsoever, use, sign and sub-

scribe the said name ofRichwell Mwangana Mubianainlieu ofthe

said name of Mubyana Mwanganaso renoucedas aforesaid.

And I hereby authorise and requestall persons to designate and

address me by such assumed nametothe intent that all my full

iames shall be Richwell Mwangana Mubianaonly.

In witness whereofI have hereunder signed my assumed nameof

kichwell Mwangana Mubianaand have hereunderset myhand and

sal this day of 2018.
Signed, sealed and delivered by the said Richwell Mwangana

Mutiana, in the presence of:
M.M.ImMenpbA,

P. O.Box 50067 Solicitor

Lusaka
 

 

Apvr— 1174—8196021

Notice of Creditors and Claimants

IN THE Estate ofJeanette Constance Cumings, deceased.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to the Law of Property

(Amendment) Act, 1859, that all creditors and persons having any

claims and demands uponoragainstthe estate of the above named

deceased, of30H Sable Road, Kabulonga, Lusaka, who died on the

29th of October, 2017, at Lusaka is hereby required to send in

particulars of their claims and demands to the undersigned, the

advocates to the executors on or before the 31st day of October,

2018, and notice is hereby given that after that date the executors

will proceed to distribute the assets of the deceased among parties

entitled thereto having regard only to claims ofwhichtheyshall then

notice, and that they will not be liable for the assets or any part

thereof so distributed to any person of whose debt or claaim they

shall not then have had notice.

Dated this 14th day of August, 2018.

D. H. Kemp AND CompPANy,

P. O. Box 34091 Advocatesfor the Executors

Lusaka

Apvt—1171—8 194954

Notice of Change of Name by Deed Poll

By tus DEED Pott, I, the undersigned Freemason Kafimba of

National Registration Card No. 175476/12/1 of Lusaka District in

the Lusaka Province of the Republic ofZambia herebyfor myself

absolutely and entirely relinquish and abandon the use ofmy former

name ofFreemason Kafimbaandin lieu thereof do assume from the

date hereby the names ofFreeman Nkandu Kafimba and I declare

that I shall in all records of deeds, certificates and other records and

transactions and upon all occasions whatsoever use and subscribe

my full name as Freeman Nkandu Kafimbain lieu ofmy renounced

nameaforementioned.

AndI hereby authorise and requestall persons to designate and

address me by such assumedfull name ofFreeman Nkandu Kafimba.

Signed, sealed and delivered by the said Freemason Kafimba, in

the presenceof:
D. Doxotl,

P. O. Box 32251 ChiefClerk Admin

LusaKA
 

 

Apvr—1170—8 19483 1

Notice of Change of Name by Deed Poll

By THis DEED Poi, made the 23rd day of July, 2018, by me the

undersigned Mwangana Mubyanaholder ofNational Registration

Card No. 139126/11/1 ofLusaka City and Provonce ofZambia do

hereby for myself absolutely and entirely relinquish and abandon  
Apvt—1172—8 194845

Notice of Change of Name by DeedPoll

By tus Deep POL, to be registered in the miscellaneous Register

of the Principal Registry at the High Court for Zambia, Lusaka, I,

Aritha Masumu Chulu citizen of the Republic of Zambia by

descent and bornat Kitwe, holding National Registration Card No.

156656/72/1 under Aritha Masumu assumed the nameofAritha

Masumu Chulu and in pursuant of change of names as aforesaid

intends henceforth in all records, deeds and instruments in writing

andinall actions, proceedings andin all dealings andtransactions

and whatsoeversign, use be known by my assumed namesofAritha

Masumu Chulu in lieu of my former names ofAritha Masumu.

In witness whereofI have hereunder signed my assumed name of

Aritha Masumu and hereunto have set my hand andseal.

Signed, sealed and delivered by the above namedArithaMasumu

Chulu formerly known as Aritha Masumu,in the presence of:

D. SHANUNGU,

P. O. Box 50067

LUSAKA

Businessman



17th August, 2018 Zambia Gazette 615
 

Apvr—1159—8 106958

Notice of Change of Name by Deed Poll
Bytuts Deep Pott, I the undersigned BwalyaZayne Chibesakunda

of Plot No. 9, Bena Ngombe Road, Woodlands Main, Lusaka bora
on 6th January, 1988 for myself and remoter issue absolutely
renounce and abandon the use of my former names of Bwalya
Ng’onaandin lieu thereof I do assumethe names ofBwalya Zayne
Chibesakunda.

Andin pursuance ofsuch namesaforesaid, I hereby declare that
I shall at all times hereafter in all records, deeds and instruments in
writing andin all action and proceedings andin all dealings and upon
all occasions whatsoever use andsign in lieu of the said name of
Bwalya Ng’onaso renounced as aforesaid.

And I herebyauthorise and request all persons to designate and
address me and remoterissue by such assumed names.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto signed my assumed names of
Bwalya Zayne Chibesakunda and have hereunder set my hand and
seal this 4th day of June, 2018.

Signed, sealed and delivered by the said Bwalya Zayne
Chibesakundain the presenceof:

K. Mwina,
Pior No. 24, CHAKELUKA Roap Lawyer

Otympia, LusaKA

Apvt—1162—-8 194335

Notice of Change of Name by Deed Poll

TAKE NoTice that by this Deed Poll, dated 30th day of May,
2018, registered in the High Court for Zambia, I, the undersigned

Bernadette Phiri House No. 16, ChishimbaRoadNew Town, Kasame

District ofthe Northern Province ofthe Republic ofZambiabybirtt.
and holder of National Registration Card No. 3252299/53/1, now
lately called Benadet Phiri do hereby for myself absolutely anc.
entirely renounce, relinquish and abandon my former names o}
BenadetPhiri.

Andin pursuance ofsuch change ofnamesaforesaid, I do hereby
declare that I shall at all times hereafter in all records, deeds anc
dealings and transactions and upon all occasions whatsoever sigr.
and subscribe the said names of Bernadette Phiri in lieu of the saic
name ofBenadet Phiri so renouncedas aforesaid.

And I hereby authorize and requestall persons to designate anc
address me by the assumed names of Bernadette Phiri.

Signed, sealed and delivered by the said Bernadette Phiri in the

presenceof.
C. Mutanpa,

House No. CH 2158 Assistant Registrar
CuiFUBU NDOLA
  

Apvr—1160—8 194867

Notice of Change of Name by Deed Poll

TAKE NOTICE THAT BY THIS DgepD PoLL, which is intended to be

registered in the miscellaneouseregistery at the District Registry of
the High Court for Zambia Ndola. I, Kapeso Erick of House No.
16W Avenue, Luanshya, in Copperbelt of the Republic ofZambia,
do solemnleydeclare that I do hereby absolutely renounce the use of
my formerfirst names of Kapeso Mwenyaandin lieu therefore do
assumeas from date hereof the names ofKapeso Erick.

I hereby declare that I shall at all times hereafter in all records,
deedsand instruments in writing andin all actions, whatever use and
sign the said names ofKapeso Erick.

And I hereby authorize and requestall persons to designate and
address me by the assumed names ofKapeso Erick.

Signed, sealed and delivered by the said Kapeso Erick in the
presenceof.

F. Makasa,
House No. CH 2158 Civil Servant

CHiIFUBU NDOLA
 

Apvr—1 161—8195832

Notice of Change of Name by Deed Poll

ByTus Deep Pott madethe 14th day ofAugust, 2018 andregistered
in the Miscellaneous Registry of the High Court for Zambia, I the
undersigned Kasonde Katongo of House Number 20, Dominic

MoombaRoad, Northrise, Ndola in the Copperbelt Province ofthe
Republic ofZambia, citizen ofthe Republic ofZambiaby birth and
holder of National Registration Card No. 173353/65/1, now lately
called Kasonde Sunday Katongo do hereby for myself absolutely
and entirely renounce, relinquish and abandon my former names of
Sunday.

And in pursuance of such change of namesas aforesaid, I do
hereby declare that I shallat all times hereinafterin all records, deeds,
dealings and transactions and upon all occassions whatsoever sign
and subscribe the said names Kasonde Katongoinlieu ofthe names
Kasonde Sunday Katongo renouncedas aforesaid.

AndI hereby authorise and request all persons to designate and
address me by such names ofKasonde Katongo.

In witness whereof I have hereunto signed my assumed names
of Kasonde Katongo and rejinquished names of Kasonde Sunday
Katongo and have hereunder set my hand andseal the day and year
first above written.

Signed, sealed and delivered by the said Kasonde Katongoin the
presence of.

M. SHuMBA,

P.O. Box 50200 Legal Clerk
LusaKA

Apvt—1163—8 194804

Notice of Change of Name by DeedPoll

By tus Deep Pott made the 30th day of May, 2018, by the
undersigned Mwanangombe Raymond Kufekisa holder ofNationa!
Registration Card No. 324476/61/1 of House No. 23, Cedar Road
Woodiands,Lusakain ihe Lusaka Province ofthe Republic ofZambiz,

do hereby for myselfabsolutely and entirely relinquish and abandor.
the use ofmy former names ofMwanangombe Kufekisa andinlier:
thereof do assumeas from the date hereofthe name Mwanangombr
Raymond Kufekisa and in pursuance of such a change ofnames a
aforesaid, I hereby declare that I shall at all times hereinafter in a!
records, deeds, and instrruments in writings andin all dealings anc:
transactions and uponall occassions whatsoever to assign and us:
and subscribe the said names ofMwanangombe Raymond Kufekis:.
as my namesin lieu ofthe said names as renouncedas aforesaid.

And I hereby authorize and requestall persons to designate.
describe and address me by such namesto the extent that my name::
shall be Mwanangombe RaymondKufekisa.

In witness whereas I have signed my assumed names 0 |
Mwanangombe Raymond Kufekisa and have set my hand andsez’
the day and year first before written.

Signed, sealed and delivered by the said Mwanangombe Raymon:
Kufekisa in the presenceof.

M. K. AKAPWELWA,
LusaKA Banker
 

 
Apvt—1161—8195832

Notice of Change of Name by Deed Poll

Bytus Deep Pott made the 14th dayofAugust, 2018 andregistere:!
in the Miscellaneous Registry of the High Court for Zambia, I the
undersigned Kasonde Katongo of House Number 20, Dominic
MoombaRoad, Northrise, Ndola in the Copperbelt Provinceofth«
Republic ofZambia, a citizen ofthe Republic ofZambiabybirth anc.
holder of National Registration Card No. 173353/65/1, now lately
called Kasonde Sunday Katongo do hereby for myself absolutely
andentirely renounce, relinquish and abandon my former names 0.
Sunday.

AndI hereby authorise and request all persons to designate anc:
address me by such names ofKasonde Katongo.

In witness whereof I have hereunto signed my assumed names
of Kasonde Katongo and relinquished names of Kasonde Sunday
Katongo and have hereunder set my hand andseal the day and year
first above written.

Signed, sealed and delivered by the said Kasonde Katongoin the
presence of.

M. Saumpa,
P.O. Box 50200 Legal Clerk
Lusaka


